In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A I\/I O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

TUESDAY

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

*AATCOHWX* i
A12
)

Companies House

30/03/2021 #79
~ COMPANIES HOUSE

I Company details

Companynumber [0 [0 [5 [0 [8[7 ]85

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |The Roberto Group Limited

bold black capitals.

I ' Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) James Alexander

Surname Snowdon

I Administrator’s address

Building name/number |€th Floor

Street |2 London Wall Place

Post town | London

County/Region |

Postcode | E ,?l_z—lvl | 5| A !—U

Country l

I Administrator’s name o

Fullforenamels) | Michael Colin John © Vst secion ot us about
Surname Sanders another administrator.
I Administrator’s address e

Building name/number | 6th Floor O Other administrator
- Use this section to tell us about
Street |2 London Wall Place another administrator.
Post town I London

County/Region (

Postcode E [_Cl 2 [_YI—I 5 |—A|_TJ

Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




AMOQ2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

i have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Date olt Tol7 Blolalo

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Oate ol [ol7 T2lol2To

u Sign and date

Administrator's ] ‘ Si,g‘nature /
Signature 4 . ‘4 ,d:
Signature date I? ’%— FO—’? ’?’?I?’T

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

mresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Kimberley Reid

@ Where to send

Company name

Macintyre Hudson LLP

6th Floor
2 London Wall Place

Post town

London
e
=+ fefclefv[ s [afu
-
| 0207 429 4100

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

0 You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30 Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

(a) Insert name and
address of registered
office of the company

(b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company .
The Roberto Group Limited

Company number’
00508785

in the High Court of Justice

(full name of court]

Court case number
2945 of 2020

Statement as to the affairs of (a) The Roberto Group Limited Victoria Court, 17-21 Ashford

Road, Maidstone, Kent, ME14 SDA (“the company”)
on the (b) 1 July, 2020, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affairs of the above named company as at (b) 1 July, 2020 the date that the

company entered administration.

Full name JEILL' AN REW CoTToN.

Signed J/\A&é@\_\"

Date

z‘)‘“-’\llmuzww Jo2 !




insolvency Act 1986
The Roberto Group Limited

Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 1 July 2020

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £

ASSETS
Office Furniture & Equipment 48,065.00 3,994.00
Motor Vehicles 3,224.00 21,000.00
Stock 544,054.00 40,000.00
Sellers Records NiL 1.00
Book Debts 112,794.00 28,198.50
Shares & Investments NIL 4.00
Property NIL 1.00
Customer Contracts NIL 1.00
Staff Loan 9,947.00 Uncentain
Cash at Bank 843.00 NIL
Goodwill NiL 6,000.00
Directors Loan Account . Uncertain Uncertain
Inter-Company Loan - Shiplake 95,829.00 NIL

99,199.50
LIABILITIES
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:- .

NiL
99,199.50

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
OTHER PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS -

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES POST 14 SEPTEMBER 2003

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Trade & Expense Creditors 981,854.12
Employees 9,102.00
Inter-Company Creditor - Roberto Asia 113,295.00
Sales Agents 2,49547
Barclays Bank Pic 1.641.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI 28,213.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 16,571.00
Accountant 15,600.00
Landiord 12,600.00

NiL

99,199.50

NIL

99,189.50

NiL

99,199.50

NIL

99,199.50

1,181,371.59




Insolvency Act 1986

The Roberto Group Limited

Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 1 July 2020

Book Value

£

Estimated to Realise
£ £

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders

TOTAL SURPLUS/(DEFICIENCY)

(1,082,172.09)
(1,082,172.09)

225,000.00
: 225,000.00
(1,307,172.09)




ainjeubis

00G6Z°ELL Buoy BuoH ‘[enua) ‘peoy xnaoA saq gy ‘Buipjing [8)wy '100]4 Uis pajiwn (eisy) opaqoy 2040
ov'zsi ZAas vdN ‘foodfjuod ‘jodojseqas ‘1eang Yyinos v pajiwI uooly Xiusoyd L0dO
0056 HOS PLNL U8 ‘'S}20UBA3S ‘PEOY [IYHied LG P17 Buyooy puepeo 1000
£2'69 atjgnday y28z) '@0UOH L0 B80S ‘PEL BAOSNH ‘s'e el O00WD
L6'LPL . aH8 891 ‘xass3 ‘U8B PIOJPOOAN ‘PEOY PUBYINOS ‘HNOYD auinog 81 suoiebusanu) |21218uwod d 10710
00'096'G BUIYD ‘00¥ZLE ‘ONVIFIHZ 'NOHZONIHS 'ONVIFNYS ‘AYOY ¥ IVANIT ‘8L 'ON X3j097 00710
19208y aljgnday YeAo|S ‘Z0/L6 ‘ENBAOIS ‘BABUL) ‘Z/EG/¥8 BA0BINgOD O'H'S '10dg Aasny Z0M0
00°009'G1L NOPY PIN 'weyieyd ‘swnuepy weyeyd ‘apiskend ‘aoejd anbejuop d11 seAs9y uojsany| LOMD
06°/86 19 GL.SS 'xass3 ‘uopjiseq “yed ssauisng SpIdyUINos ‘Aepp uojuad | pajwi josied Aoy 00MD

: 00vzZLE
00°20L'6 eulyd ‘acuinold Buelfeyz ‘Ayo noyzbuays ‘peoy Buemieq #9g ‘uspied 1IBMIZ ' € BJIIA eixBuoy n Aon sy €0HD
00'126'91 V36 29 ‘mobsels ‘AD mobse|o) ‘Jeang JuaduIn IS €21 LVYA DHINH ZOHD
00'€42'82 X91 6X8 ‘swoisny B anuanay Wi 'puejbu3l jse3 yuoN suonesado 1d IN ® 3AVd DHINH LOHO
. £5004€

80°2ve'8 ‘euly) ‘peoy ueybuelr G821 oN ‘[euoneussiul Buayobuenys | ‘Buipling vzo. wooy 811055900V B saUjo|D ayifineag noyzbuey 00HD
Z0°Lv0°L raz 8.9 ‘mobse|o ‘peayuieg Wwaosai) Ajjui4 | UOXIN D9 JN 00992
00'822 Zv9 LvQ 'Wwa) ‘yiesyhsixeg ‘anusay umopsie / P11 sonsiBo ING 10a2
peLL 3Ire €78 ‘ybnojs ‘ee8Y Xog Od ‘Bununodoy Jawoisny aLn - psywn (MN) (euonewssiu] JHA 00ad
96'VLE'S euyd ‘noyzbuayg ‘peoy eifelr 660N - pajiu 00 jusues @ 81} pelses asegq-euly) 000
0£'9v9 Buoy Buol “'uanA 3o niS 'INdIID UNYS uBNA / - G 'B1jU8D [eusNpu| uneys 'y ¥ooig 4/t suonniog Buyjage (2ieddy Juodyoayd 020
66°28 HE. 0L Hd 'sumobuteig ‘Aeiyey 'Aeig jeog | pajwir] Isiepn a)ise 102D
65102 Ajey ‘(owoD) oimdoe) 8jeinT §20Z2-€ "BuoniO Jed eIn iouEe) 0020
0e18s'tL av6 G137 ‘uoxally ‘19anS UlBp ‘uled Jeansy phog isjad 90d9
ZiLv20'L Buoy BuoH ‘Aeg uoo|moy ‘peoy BujH tey Z ‘anual speij ayoed ‘471 pi1 Buoy) Buop sejusap neaing 5089
00'L¥9'L a9z /837 ‘aysiaisedion U8isadle ‘g Asjwoig skejpieg $080
05°€6 HA6 ZLH3 ‘Ybnosoquipg ‘maiA apisydoT] / pajwI] weang ssauisng £090
16'€0L AJE INS ‘Hodx00iS ‘atebiliH saubiy yed jehdoy umosd SHIIS Hauusg 1099

IR TAA puepezZms ‘|j9zuaddy 0506 '8E essens|aiZ OV ownly 40\0)
cL18E'LL QNS 28N ‘Uodity mosyieal uopuor ‘peoy saheH ‘uoising by saoinag obied ypodiy £0VD
00°009'ZL M8 ¥LM ‘uopuon ‘peoy Ainqiepy ZL-04 ‘@6po sjepionels Ot d11 tende) moy swepy ZovO
6Z82Y'L euebing ‘pesbasobe|g 0.z 'c 'ON Asouefwny febiag 1S P17 Jeuotjeusaju| 8oy LOv0
096vL'1 dg8 €LHY 'WeYSIOH ‘pIommo) 18a1)s Yyl ‘Unod ualed payw] adoing Ky 00vD
3 SSalppy aweN Aoy

sio)pasn Auedwon - g
pajwi dnolo ouaqoy ay L




aineubig

65 LLE18L L buyjjejo saiuz gp
vi'12.'66 euiy) ‘noyzbusyg ‘peoy ise3 ‘Busys ueys ZON  pajiI 09 amxoaN B siuwe uayseq buelfayz 00Z0
9/'2¢£6'L eulyg ‘noyzbueH ‘peoy YINOS nysnH | ON ‘uoisuepy buelluir ‘411 P11 00 dnoIO |INJIOMA COMD
21°298'0lL V6 818 ‘Aing ‘wojogswey ‘v xog Od ss81dx3 - paywI] M LNL $010
(RAYAA®] Afey| ‘auaiy) 9109¢ ‘8. 'ClBUSA OUONIA BIA |'4's snuey |, €010
22'509'c MS8 POy ‘Buipeay ‘usaig Jawwg 'sYeQ umg Zi pajwi esuodsayyos | 0010
19168 VMO Z2S8 19513W0S YIoN 'alejy-1adns-ujsapn 'SoM ‘Aemyied £0€-10E paywi ¥N Aanooay pue Buyokoay zans aosd
22'898'Le [ebnuod ‘saiewing 606°L08Y G ‘opeyedy BS SOPIa | SO[BWOS : sojsuiog 80820
000.'2 euy) ‘nsbueir "yed [euisnpu) noyzng ‘peoy nd-buays 'wooy GLe-1 wun pajiwi] 0D apey] |euopeussi] 4Qr dIS 60SO
Ge68L'se £Qs yML 'uopuat Isiealg) ‘MojsuncH ‘alels3 [eulsnpuy Jied [eiausD ‘e hun P11 (¥H7) sonstbo jamuedg 108D
£€501L0'C2 euyd ‘noyzbuayg ‘peoy Bueixoes g/ paywi 00 Jeampiuy Bueg Buis noyzBuayg S0SO
AV AN euiy) ‘Bueiibuayz ‘Buixoeys “yed 'pu) ise3 noyzbuayg ‘peoy Buopuens) g ‘ON pI1090 axa) anhkbuol noyzbuayg $0SD
9€'601 ‘959 00vZLe ‘eulyd ‘noyzbusyg ‘auoz |euisnpu| ‘peoy Busyoseq 6'0N  palwt] 03 uoiyse4 g alyaaN fbusH Buixoeys €080
80°'8ES 6 euly) ‘noyzbusyg ‘'umo] uaibuoyd zueng maN) o) Buinespp Buoyzuens) Buixoeys 208D
0oL’y euyD ‘And noyzbuayg ‘pecy eAuir || ir) paiwin 09 usuueo oepieg AjD noyzbuays 0082
VAR 473 SV 1AL ‘peam]-uodn-yomuag ‘19a1S ISap G uosuaqoy uyor €040
3 ssalppy awepn Koy

sio)ipas) Auedwon - g
pajiwi dnoio ouaqoy ay|




& >>>b->>\.v

é &% ~\ aimeubis

Buijeyo L sepug Ateutpao |

00'000'522 00}

dn pajjep adseys sad

. 908 SLNL ey
00’4 Keuipig ‘usaln) ybnolog ‘peoy wWeylon ‘anual) ssidiejuy sunog g paywi axejdiys 00SH

anjep

Juy jejoy  dn pajied

jeuiwioN  adAj ssaippy aweN Koy

si1apjoyaseys - 9
pajwi dnoig opagqoy ayL

'Ii




